not hedged for foreign exchange rate risk.

Furthermore, surplus capital accumulated in foreign currencies at our overseas subsidiaries is translated to Japanese yen upon consolidation. The
fluctuations in shareholder�s equity due to these translations hold foreign exchange rate risk.

We identified all positions subject to a change in the value of the foreign currency and calculated the potential loss in future earnings resulting
from several hypothetical scenarios of 10% changes in related currencies. For fiscal 2007 and fiscal 2008, we found that the largest loss results
from a scenario where the euro appreciates against the dollar. Based on these scenarios, exchange losses in future earnings were ¥1,652 million
at the end of fiscal 2007 and ¥1,393 million at the end of fiscal 2008.

We have marketable equity securities held for purposes other than trading, which are subject to price risk arising from changes in their market
prices. Our shareholder�s equity and net income bear risks due to changes in the market prices of these securities. To manage these risks of
market price fluctuations, we assume a scenario of a 10% uniform upward and downward movement in stock prices and calculate the fair value
sensitivity of our equity securities. The following table shows the sensitivity of our investments to changes in equity prices as of March 31, 2007
and 2008.

As of March 31, 2007
-10% ±0% +10%

(In millions of yen)
¥(12,239) ¥0 ¥12,239

As of March 31, 2008
-10% ±0% +10%

(In millions of yen)
¥(10,038) ¥0 ¥10,038

We are also exposed to market risks in relation to insurance policies issued by ORIX Life Insurance. All insurance policies issued by ORIX Life
Insurance are denominated in yen, so fluctuations in foreign exchange rates do not cause fluctuations in the payments. These payments do not
fluctuate based on market interest rates either. Our insurance policies include obligations that are based upon the occurrence of loss events.
These also include insurance contract obligations that are based upon essentially financial criteria, such as insurance products that are designed
partially or wholly as investment products. Changes in market interest rates may affect the fair value of our obligations under other